issue has issued and allotted 14,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 each 

of the Company at a price of Rs. 76.75 per share (including a premium of 

Rs. 66.75 per Equity Share).  

b) The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025, is 

Rs. 15,34,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores and Thirty Four Lakhs Only) 

divided into 1,53,40,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

7. DETAILS OF SIGNIFICANT AND MATERIAL ORDERS PASSED BY THE 

REGULATORS OR COURTS OR TRIBUNALS IMPACTING THE GOING 

CONCERN STATUS AND COMPANY'S OPERATIONS IN FUTURE